

राजस्थान केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

**Central University of Rajasthan** NH-8, Bandarsindri, Kishangarh-305817, Ajmer(Raj.)



## NIT No. CURAJ/R/F151/2023/2174

## Date:21.09.2023

## Financial Bid

Name of Work: Repair & Maintenance work for Pond Boundray Wall at Central University of Rajasthan, Bandarsindri, Dist. Ajmer, Rajasthan.

NIT No.

Date:

<b>S.</b> N	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Random rubble masonry with hard stone				
	in foundation and plinth including				
	levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12				
	(1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded				
	stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) up				
1	to plinth level with.				
	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse				
1.1	sand)	196	Cum	6653.5	1304076.00
2	20 mm cement plaster of mix .				
2.1	1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand)	332.5	Smq	421.40	`140115.50
	Demolishing stone rubble masonry		1		
	manually/ by mechanical means including				
	stacking of serviceable material and				
	disposal of unserviceable material within				
	50 meters lead as per direction of				
3	Engineer-in-charge :				
3.1	In cement mortar	98	Cum	2027.1	198655.80
	Removing mortar from and cleaning				
4.0	stones and concrete articles (net quantity				
	of stacks of cleaned materials will be				
	measured):				
4.1	In cement mortar	58.8	cum	568.15	33407.22
5	Providing and laying in position specified				
	grade of reinforced cement concrete,				
	excluding the cost of centering, shuttering,				
	finishing and reinforcement - All work up				
	to plinth level :				
5.1	1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-				
	III) derived from natural sources : 3				
	graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal				
	size de rived from natural sources)	36.75	cum	8364.20	307384.40
6	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work				
	including straightening, cutting, bending,				
	placing in position and binding all				
	complete upto plinth level.				

6.1	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	58.06	Kg	89.65	5205.07
	Centering and shuttering including				
7	strutting, propping etc. and removal of				
/	form for.				
7.1	Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	52.50	sam	608.35	31938.38
/.1	Walls (any thickness) including attached	280	sqm	699.55	195874.00
		280	Sqm	099.33	1938/4.00
7.2	pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string				
7.2	courses etc.				
	Total			Rs.	2216657.00
	Add Ajmer cost Index @1.08%			Rs.	23939.89
	Sub Total			Rs.	2240596.00
	Add GST @6.33%			Rs.	141829.80
	Sub Total			Rs.	2382426.00
	Old material of Stone for masonry work				
8	will be credited to the contractor.	60	Cum	-1100	-66000.00
	G.Total			Rs.	2316426
	Amount quoted in percentage,				
	over/above/at par				

Note: The Goods and Service Tax, Turnover Tax, Excise Duty, Work Contract Tax, or any other Tax as applicable shall be paid by the contractor himself. The bidder shall quote his rates considering all such Taxes.

Seal & Signature of Bidder Date: